## **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

#### FORM 8-K

#### **CURRENT REPORT**

**PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(D) OF** THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): August 21, 2020 ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)					
	Delaware	000-27756		13-3648318	
	(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)	(Comn File No	nission (I.R umber)	.S. Employer Identification No.)	
	<u>121 Seap</u>	ort Boulev	ard, Boston, Massach	usetts 02210	
	(Addres	s of Princip	oal Executive Offices)	(Zip Code)	
	Registrant's tele	ephone nun	nber, including area c	ode: (475) 230-2596	
	the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K fi ant under any of the following provisions (see				
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)				
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
	Pre-commencement communications pursua (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	ant to Rule	13e-4(c) under the Exc	change Act	
Securit	ies registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the	e Act:			
	e by check mark whether the registrant is an 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-:).				
	Title of each class		Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered	
	This of sach slass				

85970650\_2

# Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officer; Election of Directors

On August 25, 2020, Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Company") announced that Anne-Marie Law, the Company's Executive Vice President, Chief Human Experience Officer, has left the Company effective August 21, 2020 and will be pursuing other opportunities. Becky Lillie will assume the role of Chief Human Experience Officer for the Company on an interim basis.

85970650\_2

### Signature

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: August 25, 2020 ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By: /s/ Doug Barry

Name: Doug Barry

Title: Vice President, Corporate Law

85970650\_2